

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23220 . JGH**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Richard Handlon Correctional Facility (MTU)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Handlon CF - Dust Collector Replacement**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/20/2024**

Director SAB Architect Sidock Group, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842			5.00%	Bond	\$440,720.00 1
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$518,000.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23312 . LWM**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Newberry Correctional Facility (NCF)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Newberry CF – Electrical Infrastructure Assessment**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/20/2024**

Director SAB Architect PSC - Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,761,000.00 1
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$5,383,280.00 2
Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$6,002,280.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **491 / 23066 . SDW**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DHHS/Center for Forensic Psychiatry** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **CFP - Replace Security System Programmable Logic Controllers** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/20/2024**

Director SAB Architect Commtech Design

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Antler Construction Company, Inc. 5820 N. Canton Center Road, Suite 105 Canton MI 48187	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,912,000.00 1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511 / 24389 . AGY**

Agency Name **DMVA/Greenville Armory** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Greenville Armory - Renovate Armory** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/20/2024**

Director SAB Architect Scott Domanski - DMVA

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,743,000.00 1
44th Street Construction, LLC 650 - 44th Street, SE Grand Rapids MI 495487576	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,999,890.00 2
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,062,839.00 3
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,184,770.00 4
Industrial Maintenance Services, Inc. P.O. Box 369 Wells MI 49894	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,425,000.00 5

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 551 / 23380 . JLM

Agency Name **MSP/Bridgeport Cyber Crime Unit**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Unit Relocation**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **10/20/2024**

Director SAB Architect Hobbs + Black Architects

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$867,300.00 1
Wobig Construction Co., Inc. 527 N. Woodbridge Street Saginaw MI 48602			5.00%	Bond	\$899,998.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **551 / 24349 . CTS**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MSP/Tri-City Post**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **MSP Tri-City Post, Boiler Procurement**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/20/2024**

Director SAB Architect William A. Kibbe & Assoc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Smillie Plumbing & Heating 10270 Pierce Road Freeland MI 486239036			5.00%	Bond	\$41,400.00 1
CSM Mechanical, LLC 7400 Hickory Valley Drive Fenton MI 48430			5.00%	Bond	\$46,396.60 3
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$49,095.00 2
QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$65,700.00 4

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 751 / 19265 . GAG

Agency Name **DNR/Platte River State Fish Hatchery** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Platte River SFH - Primary Electric & Wastewater Pumphouse** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **8/21/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **10/20/2024**

Director SAB Architect Kendra C. Thompson Architects

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Top Line Electric, LLC 5057 Sawyer Woods Drive Traverse City MI 49685			5.00%	Bond	\$303,825.00 1
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$563,162.00 2